
Country Old Bill to Legal Entity Name New Bill to Legal Entity Name Tax Registration No.
Bill To - Registered Address 

(To be printed on the invoice)

Invoice Mailing Address 

(Where the physical invoice should 

be sent ). Soft copy can be sent at 

DRC mailboxes mentioned in the last 

column

Hard Copy/Soft Copy

DRC E-mail ID

Applicable only for : 

1) Non PO invoices

2)PO invoices-where suppliers are not allowed to submit

invoices via Ariba(non einvoicing countries)

3) Where hard copies are required per local statutory

requirement

Argentina
La Ley Sociedad Anonima 

Editora E Impresora

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CUIT 30-50010631-6

La Ley Sociedad Anonima Editora E 

Impresora Tucuman 1471, C1050AAC

CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS 

AIRES

La Ley Sociedad Anonima Editora E 

Impresora

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BUENOS AIRES, TUCUMAN 1471

C1050AAC

TAX ID 30-50010631-6

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Argentina SISTEMAS BEJERMAN S.A.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CUIT 30-60956363-6

SISTEMAS BEJERMAN S.A. Tucuman 

1471, C1050AAC

CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS 

AIRES

SISTEMAS BEJERMAN S.A. 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS 

AIRES, TUCUMAN 1471

C1050AAC

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Argentina SOFTWAY S.R.L.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CUIT 30-71170433-3

SOFTWAY S.R.L. Tucuman 1471, 

C1050AAC

CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS 

AIRES

SOFTWAY S.R.L

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BUENOS AIRES, TUCUMAN 1471

C1050AAC

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Argentina
Reuters Limited - Argentina 

Branch

La Ley Sociedad Anonima 

Editora E Impresora
CUIT 30-50010631-6

La Ley Sociedad Anonima Editora E 

Impresora Tucuman 1471,C1050AAC

Buenos Aires

LA LEY ARGENTINA S.A.

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BUENOS AIRES, TUCUMAN 1471

C1050AAC

TAX ID 30-50010631-6

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Australia
Thomson Reuters 

(Professional) Australia Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

AU64058914668

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Australia Ltd., Level 6 , 19 Harris 

Street, Pyrmont NSW 2009, Australia

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) 

AUSTRALIA LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 3502, ROZELLE, 

NSW 2039, AUSTRALIA

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Australia
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Australia Pty Ltd

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Australia Ltd
AU64058914668

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Australia Ltd Level 6 , 19 Harris 

Street, Pyrmont NSW 2009, Australia

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) 

AUSTRALIA LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 3502, ROZELLE, 

NSW 2039, AUSTRALIA

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Bill to Legal Entity Details for Thomson Reuters



Australia
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Australia Pty Ltd - Corporate 

Div

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Australia Ltd
AU64058914668

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Australia Ltd Level 6 , 19 Harris 

Street, Pyrmont NSW 2009, Australia

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) 

AUSTRALIA LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 3502, ROZELLE, 

NSW 2039, AUSTRALIA

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Austria
Thomson Reuters Austria 

G.m.b.H.

Reuters News & Media Austria 

GmbH
ATU73438112

Reuters News & Media Austria GmbH,

Borsegasse 11

1010 Wien

Reuters News & Media Austria GmbH 

, ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

BOERSEGASSE 11, VIENNA-1010 , 

AUSTRIA

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Bangladesh Reuters Limited Bangladesh

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

19061089026

Reuters Ltd Bangladesh, BSL Office 

Complex, 1st floor of building 03, 1 

Minto Road, Shahabag, Dhaka-1000

REUTERS LTD BANGLADESH, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,1 MINTO ROAD, 

SHAHABAG, DHAKA 1000 - 

BANGLADESH

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Belgium
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

SA - Belgium Branch

Aktor Knowledge Technology 

N.V.
BE0464839440

Aktor Knowledge Technology N.V. 

Marnixlaan 17, Avenue Marnix 1000 

Brussels Belgium

AKTOR KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGY 

NV ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

POSTBUS 1635 BRUSSELS 1000, 

BELGIUM

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Bermuda Highland Fidelity Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

Not VAT Registered

Highland Fidelity Limited Clarendon 

House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton, 

HM DX, Bermuda

HIGHLAND FIDELITY LTD (BERMUDA), 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, MARK 

SQUARE, LEONARD STREET, LONDON 

EC2A 4EG

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Brazil
Thomson Reuters Brasil 

Conteúdo e Tecnologia Ltda

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CNPJ: 00.910.509/0001-71

Thomson Reuters Brasil Conteúdo e 

Tecnologia Ltda, Avenida Doutor 

Cardoso de Melo, 1855, Andar 8 Conj 

82 Andar 13 Conj 132, Vila Olimpia 

São Paulo SP 04548-005

Thomson Reuters Brasil Conteúdo e 

Tecnologia Ltda ATTN: CONTAS A 

PAGAR Avenida Doutor Cardoso de 

Melo 1855, Andar 8 Conj 82 Andar 13 

Conj 132, Vila Olimpia São Paulo SP 

04548-005

Soft Copy contasapagar.br@thomsonreuters.com

Brazil
Editora Revista dos Tribunais 

Ltda.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CNPJ: 60.501.293/0001-12

Editora Revista dos Tribunais Ltda. 

Rua do Bosque 820, Barra Funda São 

Paulo SP 01136-000

Editora Revista dos Tribunais Ltda. 

ATTN: CONTAS A PAGAR Rua do 

Bosque 820, Barra Funda São Paulo 

SP 01136-000

Soft Copy contasapagar.br@thomsonreuters.com

Brazil
SOFTWAY Softwares para 

Comercio Exterior Ltda

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CNPJ:01.940.175/0001-41

SOFTWAY Softwares para Comercio 

Exterior Ltda, Rua Orlando Fagnani 

422, Andar 1 3 4 5 6 7 e 8, Jardim 

Planalto, Campinas, CEP 13092-054

Softway  Softwares para Comercio 

Exterior Ltda ATTN: CONTAS A PAGAR 

Rua Orlando Fagnani 422, Andar 1 3 4 

5 6 7 e   8, Jardim Planalto Campinas 

13092-054

Soft Copy contasapagar.softway@thomsonreuters.com

Brazil
Thomson Reuters Servicos 

Economicos Limitada

Reuters News & Media do Brasil 

Informações Ltda 
CNPJ: 25.021.467/0001-49

Reuters News & Media do Brasil 

Informações Ltda 

Avenida Dr. Cardoso de Melo, 1.855, 

12º andar, Conjunto 122, Vila 

Olímpia, na Cidade de São Paulo/SP, 

CEP 04548-005

Reuters News & Media do Brasil 

Informações Ltda  Attn: Contas a 

pagar, Avenida Dr. Cardoso de Melo, 

1.855, 12º andar, Conjunto 122, Vila 

Olímpia, na Cidade de São Paulo/SP, 

CEP 04548-005

Soft Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Canada

Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited/

Carswell- Thomson Reuters/

Cyberbahn

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

897176350 RT0002

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited, 

333 Bay Street, Suite 400, Toronto 

ON M5H 2R2, Canada

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA 

LIMITED, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 , EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada

Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited/

Carswell- Thomson Reuters/

Cyberbahn

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

897176350 RT0002

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited, 

2075 Kennedy Road, Toronto, ON, 

M1T 3V4

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA 

LIMITED, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 , EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada

Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited/

Carswell- Thomson Reuters/

Cyberbahn

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

897176350 RT0002

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited,  

245 Bartley Drive, Toronto, ON, M4A 

1G7 (or M4A 2V8)

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA 

LIMITED, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 , EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada

Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited/

Carswell- Thomson Reuters/

Cyberbahn

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

897176350 RT0002

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited, 11 

Cidermill Ave Suite 201, Concord, ON 

L4K 4B6

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA 

LIMITED, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 , EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com


Canada
Thomson Reuters DT Tax and 

Accounting Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

103374096 RT0001

Thomson Reuters DT Tax and 

Accounting Inc., 3333 Graham Blvd. 

Suite 222

Montreal, Quebec, H3R 3L5

THOMSON REUTERS DT TAX AND 

ACCT INC, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 , EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada Thomson Reuters Corporation

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

105254478 RT0001

Thomson Reuters Corporation, 333 

Bay Street, Suite 400, Toronto ON 

M5H 2R2, Canada

THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION, 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

982168 , EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada Les Editions Yvon Blais Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

13466 5272 RT0001
Les Editions Yvon Blais Inc. 75, rue 

Queen, Montreal, QC H3C2N6

ÉDITIONS YVON BLAIS, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada
Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

89717 6350 RT0001

Thomson Reuters Canada 

Limited,333 Bay Street, Suite 400, 

Toronto ON M5H 2R2, Canada

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA 

LIMITED, ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  

PO BOX 982168  , EL PASO, TX 79998-

2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Canada Reuters Canada Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

12703 5251 RT0001

Reuters Canada Limited, 333 Bay 

Street, Suite 400, Toronto ON M5H 

2R2, Canada

REUTERS CANADA LIMITED, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168  

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

Chile
LEGAL PUBLISHING CHILE 

LIMITADA

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUT: 77.532.650-6

LEGAL PUBLISHING CHILE LIMITADA 

MIRAFLORES 383 PISO 11 COMUNA 

SANTIAGO CIUDAD SANTIAGO 

REGIÓN METROPOLITANA

LEGAL PUBLISHING  CHILE LTD

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

SANTIAGO, MIRAFLORES 383 PISO 11 

COMUNA SANTIAGO CIUDAD 

SANTIAGO REGIÓN METROPOLITANA

8320149

TAX ID 77.532.650-6

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Chile
Legal Publishing Chile Training 

Limitada

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUT: 797551503

Legal Publishing Chile Training 

Limitada MIRAFLORES 383 1001 PISO 

10 COMUNA SANTIAGO CIUDAD 

SANTIAGO REGIÓN METROPOLITANA

LEGAL PUBLISHING TRAINING CHILE 

LTD

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

SANTIAGO, MIRAFLORES 383 1001 

PISO 10 COMUNA SANTIAGO REGIÓN 

METROPOLITANA

8320149

TAX ID 79.755.105-3

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Chile
Reuters Limited-Agencia en 

Chile
Legal Publishing Chile Limitada RUT: 77.532.650-6

Legal Publishing Chile Limitada 

MIRAFLORES 383 PISO 11 COMUNA 

SANTIAGO CIUDAD SANTIAGO 

REGIÓN METROPOLITANA

LEGAL PUBLISHING  CHILE LTD

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

SANTIAGO, MIRAFLORES 383 PISO 11 

COMUNA SANTIAGO CIUDAD 

SANTIAGO REGIÓN METROPOLITANA

8320149

TAX ID 77.532.650-6

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Colombia
Reuters Limited Colombia 

Branch

Thomson Reuters de Colombia 

S.A.S
NIT 901164787-1

Thomson Reuters de Colombia S.A.S 

Carrera 9 # 115-30 Oficina 2602 

Edificio Tierra Firme

THOMSON REUETRS DE COLOMBIA 

SAS

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BOGOTA, Carrera 9 # 115-30 Oficina 

2602 Edificio Tierra Firme

TAX ID 901164787

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Costa Rica
Thomson Reuters Costa Rica 

Servicos S.A.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

ID: 3-10163415427 

Thomson Reuters Costa Rica Servicos 

S.A. Ultrapark 2, 800 mts oeste del 

cementerio Jardines del recuerdo 

Edificio 5 pisos 3 y 4, Lagunilla 

Heredia 

THOMSON REUTERS COSTA RICA 

SERVICIOS S.A

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LAGUNILLA, HEREDIA, ULTRAPARK II

40104

TAX ID 3-101-634154

Soft Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Czech Republic
Thomson Reuters Czech 

Republic s.r.o.

Reuters News & Media Czech 

Republic s.r.o.

VAT: CZ05324114

CIT CZ05324114

Reuters News & Media Czech 

Republic s.r.o. Václavské Na Florenci 

2116/15, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 

1. 

Reuters News & Media Czech 

Republic s.r.o.

ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,VACLAVSKE NAMESTI 19, 

PRAGUE 110 00 - CZECH REPUBLIC

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Denmark
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Danmark A/S

Reuters News & Media Denmark 

ApS 

V.A.T. DK 39509725

CIT BK39509725

Reuters News & Media Denmark ApS,

Vesterbrogade 1 E, 4.

1620 København V

Reuters News & Media Denmark ApS, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,4TH 

FLOOR MELDAHLSGADE 5 

,COPENHAGEN , 1613 - DENMARK

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com


Finland
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Suomi Oy Ab

Reuters News & Media Finland 

OY AB
CIT FI2917020-6

Reuters News & Media Finland OY AB

Urho Kekkosen katu 5 C , P.O. Box 

736, 00101 Helsinki, Finland

Reuters News & Media Finland OY AB 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, URHO 

KEKKOSEN KATU 5C,P.O. Box 736, 

00101 HELSINKI , FINLAND

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

France Agence Reuter SARL

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

FR31432646552

Agence Reuter SARL CHEZ THOMSON 

REUTERS FINANCIAL, 6 BD 

HAUSSMANN 75009 PARIS 09

AGENCE REUTER SARL, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, TSA 

701,75457 PARIS CEDEX 09

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

France Thomson Reuters France SAS Agence Reuter SARL FR31432646552
Agence Reuter SARL CHEZ THOMSON 

REUTERS FINANCIAL 6 BD 

HAUSSMANN 75009 PARIS 09

AGENCE REUTER SARL, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, TSA 

701,75457 PARIS CEDEX 09

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Germany
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Deutschland GmbH

Thomson Reuters Germany 

GmbH
V.A.T. DE317995269
CIT 047/246/43622

Thomson Reuters Germany GmbH,

Friedrich-Ebert-Anlage 49 - 60327 

Frankfurt am Main - Germany

Thomson Reuters Germany GmbH, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

MESSETURM FRIEDRICH-EBERT-

ANLAGE 49, FRANKFURT 60327 - 

GERMANY

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Greece Thomson Reuters Hellas S.A.
Reuters Hellas SA - News & 

Media

Tax ID  EL800993529
Reuters Hellas SA - News & Media,

8 Othonos Street, Athens -10557, 

Greece

Reuters Hellas SA - News & Media, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 8 

OTHONOS STREET, ATHENS 10557 - 

GREECE

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Hong Kong
Thomson Reuters Hong Kong 

Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

Not VAT Registered

Thomson Reuters Hong Kong Limited 

16/F Cityplaza 3, 14 Taikoo Wan 

Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

THOMSON REUTERS HONG KONG 

LIMITED, ATTN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

PO BOX 11329, GENERAL POST 

OFFICE, HONG KONG 

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Hong Kong
Thomson Reuters Hong Kong 

Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

Not VAT Registered

Thomson Reuters Hong Kong Limited 

10/F Cityplaza 3, 14 Taikoo Wan 

Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

THOMSON REUTERS HONG KONG 

LIMITED, ATTN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

PO BOX 11329, GENERAL POST 

OFFICE, HONG KONG 

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

HongKong Pearl River Information Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

NA

Pearl River Information Limited,

16/F Cityplaza 3, 14 Taikoo Wan 

Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

Pearl River Information Limited, ATTN 

: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 11329, 

GENERAL POST OFFICE, HONG KONG 

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Hungary
Thomson Reuters 

Magyarorszag Kft.

Reuters News & Media Hungary 

Kft 
HU 26365897-2-43

Reuters News & Media Hungary Kft 

1117 Budapest, Október 

huszonharmadika utca 8-10

Reuters News & Media Hungary KFT, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, EAST 

WEST BUSINESS CENTRE, RAKOCZI UT 

1-3, BUDAPEST 1088 – HUNGARY

Soft(Foreign)/ Hard(Domestic) scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

India(Gujarat)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

24AABCI0605H1Z6

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

No-201 and 202, 2nd Floor, 

Parshwanath Esquare, Near 

Prahladnagar AUDA Garden, Satellite, 

Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Haryana)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

06AABCI0605H1Z4

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

10th Floor, DLF Building No - 9B, DLF 

Cyber City, Gurgaon, Haryana

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com


India(Haryana)
Thomson Reuters South Asia 

Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

06AACCT6443R1ZR

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd 

DLF Building,10th Floor,9B,DLF Cyber 

City,DLF Cyber City,DLF Cyber 

City,Gurgaon,HARYANA,122002

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)
Thomson Reuters India Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AAACR3717L1Z4

Thomson Reuters India Pvt Ltd

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037, Karnataka

Thomson Reuters India Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AABCI0605H1ZW

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd 

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037, Karnataka

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AABCI0605H1ZW

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037, Karnataka

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AABCI0605H1ZW

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037, Karnataka

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AABCI0605H1ZW

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd 

RMZ Infinity, Tower “A”-1st & 2nd , 

“E”-1st  Floor, Old Madras Road,  

Bangalore-560016, Karnataka.

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)
Pangea3 Legal Database 

Systems Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AADCP8581H1ZW

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037, Karnataka

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka)
Thomson Reuters South Asia 

Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AACCT6443R1ZJ

Divyasree Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 

& 124, Yamalur Village, Amani 

Bellandur Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off 

HAL Airport Road, Bangalore-

560037. Karnataka

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Karnataka-

Mangalore)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

29AABCI0605H1ZW

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Invenge Tower, Next to Corporation 

Bank, Ashok Nagar, Mangalore - 

575007, Karnataka

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Maharastra)
Thomson Reuters India Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

27AAACR3717L1Z8

Thomson Reuters India Pvt Ltd

One Indiabulls Centre Building, Unit - 

1201 & 1202, Tower-1, 12th Floor, 

Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone 

Road (W), Mumbai - 400013, 

Maharastra

Thomson Reuters India Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Maharastra)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

27AABCI0605H3ZY

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Prism Tower, A Wing, 8th Floor, 

Mindspace Off, New Link Road, 

Goregaon West, Mumbai - 400062, 

Maharashtra

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com



India(Maharastra)
Pangea3 Legal Database 

Systems Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

27AADCP8581H1Z0

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd 

Level-III, Tower-II, Phase-II, Sakinaka, 

Raiaskaran Tech Park, Andheri Kurla 

Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 

400072, Maharashtra

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Maharastra)
Thomson Reuters South Asia 

Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

27AACCT6443R1ZN

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd

Dilkap Chambers,Unit No-701,OFF 

Andheri Link Road,Andheri 

West,Mumbai District,Mumbai (M 

Corp),Mumbai-

400053,MAHARASHTRA

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Maharastra)
Thomson Reuters South Asia 

Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

27AACCT6443R1ZN

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd 

One Indiabulls Centre Building, Unit - 

1201 & 1202, Tower-1, 12th Floor, 

Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone 

Road (W), Mumbai - 400013, 

MAHARASHTRA

Thomson Reuters South Asia Pvt Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(New Delhi)
Thomson Reuters India Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

07AAACR3717L1ZA

Thomson Reuters India Pvt Ltd

RED FORT CAPITAL 1ST FLOOR 

PARSVNATH TOWERS BHAI VEER 

SINGH MARG GOLE MARKET New 

Delhi 110001

Thomson Reuters India Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(Telangana)

Thomson Reuters 

International Services Private 

Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

36AABCI0605H1Z1

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd 

Unit No. 1401, 1301 & 1201, 14th, 

13th & 12th Level, Building #11, Mind 

space IT Park, Hi-Tech City, 

Madhapur, Hyderabad-500081, 

Telangana

Thomson Reuters International 

Services Private Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

India(U.P)
Pangea3 Legal Database 

Systems Pvt Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

09AADCP8581H1ZY 

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd 

B-23, Basement, Ground, 1st and 2nd 

Floor, Sector-58, Noida - 201301, 

Uttar Pradesh

Pangea3 Legal Database Systems Pvt 

Ltd

Attn: Accounts Payable, Divyasree 

Technopolis, Block A, 36/2 & 124, 

Yamalur Village, Amani Bellandur 

Kane, Varthur Hobli, Off HAL Airport 

Road, Bangalore-560037, Karnataka

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Indonesia PT Reuters Services Indonesia
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited 
MR85001455

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte 

Limited

  18 Science Park Drive, 118229, 

Singapore

THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION 

PTE LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

PO BOX 141, CLEMENTI CENTRAL 

POST OFFICE, , SINGAPORE 911205

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Indonesia
Reuters Limited - Indonesia 

New Bureau

Reuters News & Media Ltd. 

Indonesia Rep Office
01.060.910.5-053.000

Reuters News & Media Ltd. Indonesia 

Rep Office, The City Tower 9th Floor, 

Jl. M. H. Thamrin No. 81, Menteng, 

Central Jakarta

Reuters News & Media Ltd. Indonesia 

Rep Office, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 1946, , JKP 10019

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Ireland TR Ireland Ltd (ex-TRPIL)
Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Ltd
IE4607955I

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Ltd 12/13 Exchange Place, 

I.F.S.C., Dublin 1, D01P8H1, Ireland

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Ltd , ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 LONDON 

E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Ireland Thomson Reuters Ireland Ltd
Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Limited
IE4607955I

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Limited

12/13 Exchange Place, I.F.S.C., Dublin 

1, D01P8H1, Ireland

Thomson Reuters (Professional) 

Ireland Ltd, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 LONDON 

E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Israel
Thomson Reuters Israel 

Limited
Reuters News & Media Israel Ltd 515823862

Reuters News & Media Israel Ltd 

1 Agudat Sport Hapoel Street, 

Jerusalem, 9695101, Israel

Reuters News & Media Israel Ltd, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 38 

HAMASGER ST, TEL AVIV 67211 - 

ISRAEL

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com


Italy
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Italia SPA
Reuters News & Media Italia Srl IT 10295850969

Reuters News & Media Italia Srl 

MILANO (MI) PIAZZA GENERALE 

ARMANDO DIAZ 2 CAP 20123

Reuters News & Media Italia Srl, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, VIA 

SANTA MARGHERITA 1/A, MILANO 

20121 - ITALY

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Kenya Reuters Limited - Kenya PE
Reuters News & Media Limited 

Kenya Branch
P051715314Z

Reuters News & Media Limited Kenya 

Branch Vienna Court Building, 3rd 

Floor (West Wing), State House 

Crescent, PO Box 34043 - 00100, 

Nairobi, Kenya

Reuters News & Media Limited Kenya 

Branch BRANCH NAIROBI 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 

34043 -00100,NAIROBI - KENYA

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Lebanon
Reuters Limited - Lebanon 

Branch

Reuters News & Media Limited 

Lebanon Branch 
CIT - 3450836 

Reuters News & Media Limited 

Lebanon Branch,

Beirut, Riad Al Solh Square, 

Alma’arad Street, Heba Alma’arad 

Building, third floor

Reuters News & Media Limited 

Lebanon Branch

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 

41640, DUBAI 

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Luxembourg
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

SA., Succursale de Luxembourg
Thomson Reuters Finance S.A. LU20666709

Thomson Reuters Finance S.A. 

40, AVENUE MONTEREY, L-2163 

LUXEMBOURG

THOMSON REUTERS FINANCE SA, 

ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  , 40 

AVENUE MONTEREY, LUXEMBOURG 

2163

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Malaysia
Thomson Reuters Malaysia 

Sdn. Bhd.
Reuters News & Media Sdn Bhd C02551832509

Reuters News & Media Sdn Bhd,

Level 6, Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris 

Dutamas, No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 

50480 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah 

Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur.

Reuters News & Media Sdn Bhd, 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,Level 6, 

Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris Dutamas, 

No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 50480 Kuala 

Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur.

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Malaysia
Thomson Reuters Malaysia 

Sdn. Bhd.
Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd C02549854008

Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd

 Level 6, Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris 

Dutamas, No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 

50480 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah 

Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur.

Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd,

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, Level 6, 

Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris Dutamas, 

No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 50480 Kuala 

Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur.

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Malaysia
Thomson Reuters Malaysia 

Sdn. Bhd. (Sweet & Maxwell 

Malaysia Division)

Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd C02549854008

Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd,

Level 6, Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris 

Dutamas, No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 

50480 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah 

Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur.

THOMSON REUTERS ASIA SDN BHD,

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, Level 6, 

Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris Dutamas, 

No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 50480 Kuala 

Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur.

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Malaysia
IntegraScreen (Malaysia) Sdn. 

Bhd.
Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd C02549854008

Thomson Reuters Asia Sdn. Bhd,

Level 6, Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris 

Dutamas, No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 

50480 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah 

Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur.

THOMSON REUTERS ASIA SDN BHD,

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, Level 6, 

Menara 1 Dutamas, Solaris Dutamas, 

No. 1, Jalan Dutamas 1, 50480 Kuala 

Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala 

Lumpur.

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Mexico Dofiscal Editores, S A De CV

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RFC DED790619I60

Dofiscal Editores, S A De CV Av. 

Insurgentes Sur 800, Piso 14, 03100

Ciudad de Mexico

DOFISCAL EDITORES S.A. DE C.V

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CIUDAD DE MEXICO, AV. 

INSURGENTES SUR 800 PISO 14, 

03100

TAX ID DED790619I60

Soft Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Mexico
Thomson Reuters De Mexico 

S.A. De C.V.
Dofiscal Editores, S A De CV RFC DED790619I60

Dofiscal Editores, S A De CV Av. 

Insurgentes Sur 800, Piso 14, 03100

Ciudad de Mexico

DOFISCAL EDITORES S.A. DE C.V

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CIUDAD DE MEXICO, AV. 

INSURGENTES SUR 800 PISO 14, 

03100

TAX ID DED790619I60

Soft Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Netherlands
Thomson Reuters Netherlands 

B.V.
Thomson Reuters Holdings B.V. NL 8045.89.938.B.01

Thomson Reuters Holdings B.V. 

ANTONIO VIVALDISTRAAT 00050 

1083HP AMSTERDAM

Thomson Reuters Holdings B.V, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, POSTBUS 

90480, AMSTERDAM 1006 BH

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

New Zealand
Thomson Reuters New 

Zealand Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

062-690-569

Thomson Reuters New Zealand 

Limited C/o The Business Advisory 

Group Limited, Level 13, 34 

Shortland Street, Auckland, 1010, 

New Zealand

THOMSON REUTERS NEW ZEALAND 

LIMITED(5006), ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 6445, MARION 

SQUARE, WELLINGTON 6141

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com


New Zealand
Thomson Reuters New 

Zealand Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

062-690-569

Thomson Reuters New Zealand 

Limited C/o The Business Advisory 

Group Limited, Level 13, 34 

Shortland Street, Auckland, 1010, 

New Zealand

THOMSON REUTERS NEW ZEALAND 

LIMITED(5025), ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 6445, MARION 

SQUARE, WELLINGTON 6141

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Norway
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Norge A/S

Reuters News & Media Norway 

AS
920 929 273

Reuters News & Media Norway AS 

Dronning Eufemias gate 16

0191 Oslo

Reuters News & Media Norway AS, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

DRONNING EUFEMIAS GATE 16 , 

OSLO 0191 - NORWAY

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Paraguay
La Ley Paraguaya Sociedad 

Anonima

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUC 80003866-5

La Ley Paraguaya Sociedad Anonima 

Asuncion, Avenida Carlos Antonio 

Lopez Casa#1133

LA LEY PARAGUAYA SA

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Asuncion, Avenida Carlos Antonio 

Lopez Casa#1133

TAX ID 80003866-5

Soft Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Peru
THOMSON REUTERS PERU 

S.A.C.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUC: 20547685246

THOMSON REUTERS PERU S.A.C. Av. 

Victor Andres Belaunde 332, 27

Lima

ECB EDICIONES SAC (THOMSON 

REUTERS PERU S.A.C.)

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LIMA, AV. VICTOR ANDRES BELAUNDE 

322

TAX ID 20547685246

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Peru
Estudio Caballero Bustamante 

SCRL

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUC: 20101340059

ECB SCRL Av. Victor Andres Belaunde 

332, 27

Lima

ESTUDIO CABALLERO BUSTAMANTE 

SCRL

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LIMA, AV. VICTOR ANDRES BELAUNDE 

322

27

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

Philippines
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited - Phil Branch

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

274-792-924-000

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte 

Limited - Phil Branch 9F & 10F 18/20 

Bldg., Upper Mckinley Road, 

Mckinley Hill Town Center, Fort 

Bonifacio, Taguig City

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte 

Limited - Phil Branch, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 2/3 

WORLD SQUARE BLDG, UPPER 

MCKINLEY ROAD, MCKINLEY HILL 

CYBERPARK, MCKINLEY TOWN 

CENTER, TAGUIG FORT BONIFACIO 

1634

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Philippines
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited - Phil Branch

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

274-792-924-000

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte 

Limited - Phil Branch 9F & 10F 18/20 

Bldg., Upper Mckinley Road, 

Mckinley Hill Town Center, Fort 

Bonifacio, Taguig City

THOMSON REUTERS CORP PTE LTD-

PHP BR NAL ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, 2/3 WORLD SQUARE BLDG, 

UPPER MCKINLEY ROAD, MCKINLEY 

HILL CYBERPARK, MCKINLEY TOWN 

CENTER, TAGUIG FORT BONIFACIO 

1634

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Philippines

Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte. Ltd. Philippine Regional 

Operating Headquarters 

Branch

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

256-157-906-000

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte. 

Ltd. Philippine Regional Operating 

Headquarters Branch 18th Floor, The 

Enterprise Center, Tower 1,, 6776 

Ayala Avenue cor Paseo de Roxas, 

Makati City, 1226, Philippines

THOMSON REUTERS CORP PTE LTD 

ROHQ, ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

20TH FLOOR, AYALA LIFE FGU 

CENTER, 6811 AYALA AVENUE, BEL 

AIR, MAKATI CITY 1209

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Philippines
The Thomson (Philippines) 

Corporation

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

004-872-340-000

The Thomson (Philippines) 

Corporation  

18th Floor, The Enterprise Center, 

Tower 1, 6776 Ayala Avenue cor 

Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1266, 

Philippines

THE THOMSON (PHILIPPINES) 

CORPORATION ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, 2/3 WORLD SQUARE BLDG, 

UPPER MCKINLEY ROAD, MCKINLEY 

HILL CYBERPARK, MCKINLEY TOWN 

CENTER, TAGUIG FORT BONIFACIO 

1634

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Philippines Reuters Limited - Philippines
The Thomson (Philippines) 

Corporation 
004-872-340-000

The Thomson (Philippines) 

Corporation  

18th Floor, The Enterprise Center, 

Tower 1, 6776 Ayala Avenue cor 

Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1266, 

Philippines

THE THOMSON (PHILIPPINES) 

CORPORATION ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, 2/3 WORLD SQUARE BLDG, 

UPPER MCKINLEY ROAD, MCKINLEY 

HILL CYBERPARK, MCKINLEY TOWN 

CENTER, TAGUIG FORT BONIFACIO 

1634

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Poland

Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Europe SA Spolka Akcyjna 

Oddzial w Polsce

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

PL1080000792

Thomson Reuters (Markets) Europe 

SA Spolka Akcyjna Oddzial w Polsce 

Atrium International Business Center, 

Aleja Pawla II 23, 00-854, Warsaw, 

Poland

THOMSON REUTERS MARKETS 

EUROPE SA ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, ATRIUM BUSINESS CENTRE 

WOLA ALEJA JANA PAWLA II(TWO) 23 

, WARSAW - 00854 - POLAND

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Poland
Thomson Reuters Poland sp. z 

o.o.

Thomson Reuters Polska Sp. z 

o.o.
PL5272844708

Thomson Reuters Polska Sp. z o.o. 

Aleja Jana Pawla II 23, 00-854, 

Warsaw, Poland

Thomson Reuters Polska Sp. z o.o.,

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, ATRIUM 

BUSINESS CENTRE WOLA ALEJA JANA 

PAWLA II(TWO) 23 , WARSAW - 

00854 - POLAND

Hard/Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
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Portugal Thomson Reuters Portugal Unipessoal LDAReuters News & Media Unipessoal LDA
VAT: PT514904151

CIT: 514904151

Reuters News & Media Unipessoal 

LDA 

 Avenida De Liberdade, n° 190, 2°,

1250 147 Lisboa

Portugal

Reuters News & Media Unipessoal 

LDA, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,AVENIDA DE LIBERDADE NO 

190-2ND FLOOR , LISBON 1250-147 - 

PORTUGAL

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Romania Reuters Romania S.R.L.
Reuters News & Media Romania 

SRL
Micro-enterprise tax (equivalent to CIT) J40/12208/2018

Reuters News & Media Romania SRL 

Bucaresti Sectorul2, Strada C.A. 

ROSETTI, Nr. 17, BIROULD NR 107, 

Etaj 1

Reuters News & Media Romania SRL, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

PREMIUM POINT BUILDING 78-80 

BUZESTI STREET , BUCHAREST 1 - 

011017 - ROMANIA

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Singapore
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

MR85001455

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte 

Limited, 18 Science Park Drive, 

118229, Singapore

THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION 

PTE LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

PO BOX 141,CLEMENTI CENTRAL 

POST OFFICE,, SINGAPORE 911205

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Singapore
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte. Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

MR85001455 

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte. 

Ltd. 18 Science Park Drive, 118229, 

Singapore

THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION 

PTE LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

PO BOX 141, CLEMENTI CENTRAL 

POST OFFICE, , SINGAPORE 911205

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Singapore
Thomson Reuters Information 

Pte Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

MR85001455

Thomson Reuters Information Pte 

Ltd 18 Science Park Drive, Singapore, 

118229, Singapore

THOMSON REUTERS INFOMATION 

PTE LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,3RD FLOOR, 18 SCIENCE 

PARK DRIVE, , SINGAPORE 118229

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Singapore Thomson Reuters Asia Pte. Ltd
Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited
MR85001455 

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte. 

Ltd. 18 Science Park Drive, 118229, 

Singapore

THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION 

PTE LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, 

PO BOX 141, CLEMENTI CENTRAL 

POST OFFICE, , SINGAPORE 911205

Soft Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

South Africa
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

S.A. South Africa Branch
Thomson Analytics (Pty) Ltd 4250233485

Thomson Analytics (Pty) Ltd,

9 Kinross Street, Germiston South 

1401, South Africa

Thomson Analytics (Pty) Ltd, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, P O BOX 2662, 

JOHANNESBURG 2000

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Spain Editorial Aranzadi SAU

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

ESA81962201

Editorial Aranzadi SAU,

Camino de Galar 15

31190 Cizur Menor  (Navarra), Spain

EDITORIAL ARANZADI SAU

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CAMINO DE GALAR 15

31190 CIZUR MENOR(Navarra), Spain

Hard Copy Facturas-SAPlocal3084@thomsonreuters.com

Spain
Thomson Reuters Markets 

Espana S.L.
Editorial Aranzadi SAU ESA81962201

Editorial Aranzadi SAU 

Camino de Galar 15

31190 Cizur Menor  (Navarra), Spain

EDITORIAL ARANZADI SA

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CAMINO DE GALAR 15

31190 CIZUR MENOR

Hard Copy Facturas-SAPlocal3084@thomsonreuters.com

Sri Lanka
Reuters Limited - Sri Lanka 

Branch

Reuters News & Media Ltd Sri 

Lanka Liaison Office
TIN#102195737 

Reuters News & Media Ltd Sri Lanka 

Liaison Office,

 Level 08, East Tower, World Trade 

Centre, Echelon Sqaure, Colombo-01, 

SriLanka

Reuters News & Media Ltd Sri Lanka 

Liaison Office, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, LEVEL 8 EAST TOWER , 

WORLD TRADE CENTRE ,COLOMBO 

01 - SRI LANKA

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Sweden
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

Sverige AB
Thomson Reuters Holdings AB SE556663792101

Thomson Reuters Holdings AB 

KUNGSGATAN 15, PO BOX 1732, 

11187 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

Thomson Reuters Holdings AB, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 

1732,KUNGSGATAN 15, 11187 

STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Switzerland
Thomson Reuters Global 

Resources Unlimited Company

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CHE-112.445.800

Thomson Reuters Global Resources 

Unlimited Company Neuhofstrasse 1 

6340 Baar CH

THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL 

RESOURCES, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, NEUHOFSTRASSE 1, BAAR 

6340

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com


Switzerland Avanon AG

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

CHE-105.171.098
Avanon AG Albulastrasse 47, 8048, 

Zurich, Switzerland

AVANON AG, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, POSTFACH 767,ZURICH 

8010

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Switzerland
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

S.A. (Main Distribution 

Division)

Avanon AG CHE105171098
Avanon AG, Albulastrasse 47, 8048, 

Zurich, Switzerland

AVANON AG,  ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, POSTFACH 767,ZURICH 

8010

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Switzerland
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

S.A. (Trading Division)
Avanon AG CHE105171098

Avanon AG, Albulastrasse 47, 8048, 

Zurich, Switzerland

AVANON AG, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, POSTFACH 767,ZURICH 

8010

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Switzerland
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

S.A. - Slovakia (Eastern Europe)
Avanon AG CHE105171098

Avanon AG, Albulastrasse 47, 8048, 

Zurich, Switzerland

AVANON AG, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, POSTFACH 767,ZURICH 

8010

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

Turkey
Thomson Reuters 

Enformasyon Limited Sirketi

Thomson Reuters Haber Ajansi 

Anonim Sirketi
8430583014

Thomson Reuters Haber Ajansi 

Anonim Sirketi 

LEVENT LEVENT MAHALLESİ 

MELTEM SK. iş BANKASI KULE 2 Apt. 

I’30: 10/3, BEŞİKTAŞ,ISTANBUL

Thomson Reuters Haber Ajansi 

Anonim Sirketi ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,IS KULELERI KULE 2, KAT:1-

2, 4 LEVENT, ISTANBUL 80620 - 

TURKEY

Hard Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom
Thomson Reuters 

(Professional) UK Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

GB 900 5487 43

Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK 

Limited, Five Canada Square, Canary 

Wharf, London, United Kingdom, E14 

5AQ

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) 

UK LTD (3101), ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 LONDON 

E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom TR Organisation Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

005 74230 08376

TR Organisation Limited The 

Thomson Reuters Building, 30 South 

Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London , 

United Kingdom, E14 5EP

TR ORGANISATION LTD, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 

LONDON E14 1DD, 

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom Thomson Reuters Foundation

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

GB766294100

Thomson Reuters Foundation The 

Thomson Reuters Building, 30 South 

Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London, 

E14 5EP, United Kingdom

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE THOMSON 

REUTERS FOUNDATION LTD (9301) , 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 

55744 LONDON E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom
Reuters Foundation 

Consultants Limited

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

GB766294100

Reuters Foundation Consultants 

Limited The Thomson Reuters 

Building, 30 South Colonnade, Canary 

Wharf, London, E14 5EP, United 

Kingdom

REUTERS FOUNDATION 

CONSULTANTS LTD, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 

LONDON E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom TR Prof (ex-TRTA) Ltd

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

GB900548743

TR Prof (ex-TRTA) Ltd Five Canada 

Square, Canary Wharf, London - E14 

5AQ

TR Prof (ex-TRTA) Ltd, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 

LONDON E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

United Kingdom Reuters Limited Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK Ltd GB 900 5487 43

Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK 

Limited, 

Five Canada Square, Canary Wharf, 

London, United Kingdom, E14 5AQ

THOMSON REUTERS (PROFESSIONAL) 

UK LTD (3101), ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 55744 LONDON 

E14 1DD

Soft Copy scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com

mailto:scanning.emea@thomsonreuters.com


Uruguay La Justicia Uruguaya Ltda

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

RUT 210951280015

La Justicia Uruguaya Ltda Ituzaingo 

1377 PB, Montevideo , C.P. 11100, 

Republic of Uruguay

REUTERS LTD URUGUAY

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

MONTEVIDEO, PLAZA 

INDEPENDIENTE 811

TAX ID 210951280015

Hard Copy invoices.latam@thomsonreuters.com

USA West Publishing Corporation

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

41-1426973

West Publishing Corporation 610 

Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN, 55123, 

US

WEST PUBLISHING 

CORPORATION(0010), ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Thomson Reuters Holdings Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

06-1497995

Thomson Reuters Holdings Inc. 

Thomson Reuters, 3 Times Square, 

New York NY 10036, United States

THOMSON REUTERS HOLDING INC, 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

982168, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters Applications 

Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

74-3053016

Thomson Reuters Applications Inc. 

610 Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN, 

55123, US

THOMSON REUTERS APPLICATIONS 

INC, ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO 

BOX 982168, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters (Tax & 

Accounting) Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

75-1297386

Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) 

Inc. Thomson Reuters (Tax & 

Accounting) Inc, 2395 Midway Rd, 

Carrollton, TX 75006

TR TAX&ACCOUNTING INC, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168, 

EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Manatron, Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

38-1983228

Manatron, Inc. 510 East Milham 

Avenue, Portage MI 49002, United 

States

MANATRON INC, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168, EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Reuters America LLC

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

13-3320829

Reuters America LLC Thomson 

Reuters , Three Times Square, New 

York NY 10036, United States

REUTERS AMERICA LLC (1129), ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168, 

EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters Special 

Services LLC

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

26-3977076

Thomson Reuters Special Services 

LLC 1410 Spring Hill Road , Suite 450 , 

McLean VA 22102 , United States

THOMSON REUTERS SPECIAL 

SERVICES, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168, EL PASO, 

TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Creative Solutions Software 

Corp.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

75-2897209

Creative Solutions Software Corp. 

6300 Interfirst Drive, Ann Arbor MI 

48108, United States

Creative Solutions Software Corp.

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

982168 , EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Pangea3 US LLC

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

36-4715751

Pangea3 US LLC Thomson Reuters, 3 

Times Square, New York NY 10036, 

United States

PANGEA3 US LLC, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLES,  7TH FLOOR, 530 FIFTH 

AVENUE, NEW YORK NY 10036

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Thomson Reuters Aviation Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

06-1577934

Thomson Reuters Aviation Inc. c/o 

Thomson Reuters, One Station Place, 

Stamford CT 06902, United States

THOMSON REUTERS AVIATION INC, 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

982168, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters 

Management Services LLC

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

04-3320088

Thomson Reuters Management 

Services LLC 22 Thomson Place, 

Boston, MA, 02210, US

TR MANAGEMENT SVCS INC, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

41-0606500

Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc. 610 

Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN, 55123, 

US

Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc, 

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

982168 , EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Thomson Reuters U.S. LLC

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

52-2261790

Thomson Reuters U.S. LLC c/o 

Thomson Reuters, One Station Place, 

Stamford CT 06902, United States

THOMSON REUTERS US INC, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

LLC
West Publishing Corporation 41-1426973

West Publishing Corporation 610 

Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN, 55123, 

US

WEST PUBLISHING 

CORPORATION(0010), ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA Thomson Reuters (GRC) Inc. West Publishing Corporation 41-1426973
West Publishing Corporation 610 

Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN, 55123, 

US

WEST PUBLISHING 

CORPORATION(0010), ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com

USA
Thomson Reuters (Markets) 

LLC
Reuters News & Media Inc 82-5086673

Reuters News & Media Inc 251 Little 

Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware, 

19809, U.S.A.  [County of New Castle]

Reuters News & Media Inc, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 982168 

, EL PASO, TX 79998-2168

Soft Copy drc.eagan@thomsonreuters.com



Country
Old Bill to Legal Entity 

Name

Old Bill to Legal Entity Name - 

 Local Language

New Bill to Legal Entity 

Name

New Bill to Legal Entity Name - In 

Local Language
Tax Registration No.

Bill To - Registered Address 

(To be printed on the invoice)

Bill To - Registered Address 

(To be printed on the invoice) - in local language

Invoice Mailing Address 

(Where the physical invoice should be sent 

). Soft copy can be sent at DRC mailboxes 

mentioned in the  last column

Invoice Mailing Address 

(Where the physical invoice should be 

sent ). Soft copy can be sent at DRC 

mailboxes mentioned in the last 

column-in local language

Hard Copy/Soft 

Copy
DRC E-mail ID 

China
Thomson Reuters Hong Kong 

Limited -SHANGHAI REP 

OFFICE

香港汤森路透香港有限公司上

海代表处

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

913100007472515377
Unit 3003, No. 1233,, Lujiazui Huan 

Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 

200120, China
上海市浦东新区陆家嘴环路1233号 30层3003室

TTC HK LTD - SHANGHAI REP, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

香港汤森路透香港有限公司上海代表处

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Pearl River Information 

Limited - Beijing Rep Office

香港珠江信息有限公司北京代

表处

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

91110000x00104416H

Room C202,RM Central Tower F2, 

Chemsunny World Trade Center, No. 28, 

Fu Xing Men Nei Street, Xi Cheng District , 

Beijing, CN 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号

凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C202室 PEARL RIVER INFORMATION LTD, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 

100600-6647 INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, 

BEIJING P.R.C CHINA 100600

香港珠江信息有限公司北京代表处

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Thomson Reuters (Beijing) 

Technology Development Co. 

Ltd

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有

限公司

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

911101026605040601

C208, Central Tower F2, Chemsunny 

World Trade Center, No. 28 

Fuxingmennei Street, Xi Cheng District, 

Beijing, 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C

208室
THOMSON REUTERS (BEIJING) TECHNOLOGY 

DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. , ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公司

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Beijing Yixian Futong 

Information Co., Ltd 北京一线富通咨询有限公司 

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

91110102788990897B

C209, 2F Central Tower, Chemsunny 

World Trade Center,, No. 28 

Fuxingmennei Street, Xi Cheng District,, 

Beijing, 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C

209室

BEIJING YIXIAN FUTONG INFORMATION CO. 

LTD., ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

北京一线富通咨询有限公司 

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组

Hard Copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Reuters Technology (China) 

Co. Limited

路通世纪（中国）科技有限公司

Thomson Reuters (Beijing) 

Technology Development Co. 

Ltd

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公

司 911101026605040601

C208, Central Tower F2, Chemsunny 

World Trade Center, No. 28 

Fuxingmennei Street, Xi Cheng District, 

Beijing, 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号

凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C208室

THOMSON REUTERS (BEIJING) TECHNOLOGY 

DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. , ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公司

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Reuters Technology (China) 

Co. Limited - Beijing Branch

路通世纪（中国）科技有限公司 北京分公司

Thomson Reuters (Beijing) 

Technology Development Co. 

Ltd

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公

司 911101026605040601

C208, Central Tower F2, Chemsunny 

World Trade Center, No. 28 

Fuxingmennei Street, Xi Cheng District, 

Beijing, 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C

208室

THOMSON REUTERS (BEIJING) TECHNOLOGY 

DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. , ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公司

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Reuters Limited - Shanghai 

Bureau 路透社上海记者站 Reuters Shanghai News Bureau 路透社上海记者站 21110000E78812051P

Azia Centre 3003, No. 1233,, Lujiazui 

Huan Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 

200120, China 上海市浦东新区陆家嘴环路1233号汇亚大厦3004室

Reuters Shanghai News Bureau , ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 

100600-6647 INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, 

BEIJING P.R.C CHINA 100600

路透社上海记者站

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China Reuters Limited- Beijing Bureau 路透社北京记者处 Reuters Beijing News Bureau 路透社北京记者处 21110000H52629170A

Room C203,Central Tower F2, 

Chemsunny World Trade Center, No. 28 

Fu Xing Men Nei Street, Xi Cheng District, 

Beijing, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C

203室

Reuters Beijing News Bureau, ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

路透社北京记者处

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Thomson Reuters Financial 

Information Services (China) 

Co., Ltd - Beijing Branch
汤森路透金融信息服务（中国）有限

公司北京分公司

Thomson Reuters (Beijing) 

Technology Development Co. 

Ltd

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公

司 911101026605040601

C208, Central Tower F2, Chemsunny 

World Trade Center, No. 28 

Fuxingmennei Street, Xi Cheng District, 

Beijing, 100031, China

北京西城区复兴门内大街28号凯晨世贸中心中座F2层C

207室

THOMSON REUTERS (BEIJING) TECHNOLOGY 

DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. , ATTN: ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 100600-6647 

INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, BEIJING P.R.C 

CHINA 100600

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公司

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

China

Thomson Reuters Financial 

Information Services (China) 

Co., Ltd
汤森路透金融信息服务（中国）有限

公司

Thomson Reuters Beijing 

Technology Development Co. 

Ltd. Shanghai branch

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公

司上海分公司 91310115MAIK44AT0J

Unit 3005, No. 1233,, Lujiazui Huan 

Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 

200120, China 上海市浦东新区陆家嘴环路1233号汇亚大厦3005室

Thomson Reuters Beijing Technology 

Development Co. Ltd. Shanghai branch, ATTN: 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,INTERNATIONAL PO BOX 

100600-6647 INTERNATIONAL POST OFFICE, 

BEIJING P.R.C CHINA 100600

汤森路透（北京）科技开发有限公司上

海分公司

中国北京国际邮电局-邮政信箱100600-

6647   邮编: 100600

收件人：应付帐款组 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Japan Thomson Reuters Japan KK

トムソン・ロイター・ジャパ

ン株式会社 Reuters News & Media Japan KK

ロイター・ニュース・アンド・

メディア・ジャパン株式会社 00889776

Akasaka Biz-Tower 30F, 3-1, Akasaka 5-

chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

107-6330

東京都港区赤坂五丁目3番1号　赤坂Bizタワー30階

Reuters News & Media Japan KK 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,TAKANAWA POST 

OFFICE,TOKYO 108-8799

〒108-8799

東京都港区三田3-8-6

高輪郵便局留

ロイター・ニュース・アンド・メディ

ア・ジャパン株式会社

アジアサービスセンター宛 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Countries with Local Language Requirements on Invoices
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Japan Thomson Reuters Japan KK

トムソン・ロイター・ジャパ

ン株式会社 Thomson Reuters KK 
 トムソン・ロイター株式会社 00470121

Akasaka Biz-Tower 30F, 3-1, Akasaka 5-

chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

107-6330

東京都港区赤坂五丁目3番1号　赤坂Bizタワー30階

Thomson Reuters KK  ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE,TAKANAWA POST OFFICE,TOKYO 108-

8799

〒108-8799

東京都港区三田3-8-6

高輪郵便局留

トムソン・ロイター株式会社

アジアサービスセンター宛 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

South Korea

Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte. Ltd. Korea Branch

톰슨 로이터 코퍼레이션 

피티이 엘티디 

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

104-84-07590

14th Floor, Kwanghwa Building, 64-8 

Taepyungro 1 Ga, Ghunggu, Seoul, 100 -

101, Korea

서울 특별시 중구 태평로 1가 64-8 광화빌딩14층 100-

101 THOMSON REUTERS CORP PTE LTD KOREA 

BRANCH (4067), ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO 

NO. 1818, KWANGHWAMOON POST OFFICE, 

CHONGRO KU, SEOUL 110-618

톰슨 로이터 코퍼레이션 피티이 엘티디 

취급인 외상매입금조 PO NO . 

1818,광화문우체국, 종로구, 서울 110-

618

E-Tax Invoice p2p.dalian@thomsonreuters.com

South Korea LawnB Company Limited 톰슨 로이터 로앤비 

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

220-86-00665

14th Floor Gwanghwamun Bldg 149 

Sejongdaero Jongnogu, Seoul, Korea

서울특별시 종로구 세종대로 149, 14층(세종로)

LAWN B CO LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO 

NO. 1818, KWANGHWAMOON POST OFFICE, 

CHONGRO KU, SEOUL 110-618

톰슨 로이터 로앤비 

외상매입금조 PO NO . 

1818,광화문우체국, 종로구, 서울 110-

618

E-Tax Invoice p2p.dalian@thomsonreuters.com

South Korea Thomson Reuters Korea Ltd 톰슨 로이터 코리아 주식회사 LawnB Company Limited 톰슨 로이터 로앤비 220-86-00665

14th Floor Gwanghwamun Bldg 149 

Sejongdaero Jongnogu, Seoul, Korea 서울특별시 종로구 세종대로 149, 14층(세종로)

LAWN B CO LTD, ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO 

NO. 1818, KWANGHWAMOON POST OFFICE, 

CHONGRO KU, SEOUL 110-618

톰슨 로이터 로앤비 

외상매입금조 PO NO . 

1818,광화문우체국, 종로구, 서울 110-

618 Hard Copy

p2p.dalian@thomsonreuters.com

Taiwan Reuters Limited Taiwan Branch 英商路透股份有限公司台灣分公司

Reuters News & Media Ltd 

Taiwan Branch

英商路透新聞媒體有限公司台灣

分公司 030204155

14F., No.8, Sec. 5, Xinyi Rd., Xinyi Dist., 

Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 臺北市信義區信義路五段8號14樓

Reuters News & Media Ltd Taiwan Branch, 

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO BOX 055-01249, 

TAIPEI 

台北邮政信箱055-01249

中国台北

客戶編號: 0500056658-TW00 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Taiwan Reuters Limited Taiwan Branch 英商路透股份有限公司台灣分公司

Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Pte Limited Taiwan Branch

新加坡商湯森路透有限公司台灣

分公司 030204154

14F., No.8, Sec. 5, Xinyi Rd., Xinyi Dist., 

Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 臺北市信義區信義路五段8號14樓

Thomson Reuters Corporation Pte Limited 

Taiwan Branch, ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, PO 

BOX 055-01249, TAIPEI 

台北邮政信箱055-01249

中国台北

客戶編號: 0500056658-TW00 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Thailand

Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Services (Thailand) Ltd

บรษัิท ธอมสัน รอยเตอร ์
คอรป์อเรชัน่ เซอรว์สิเซส 
(ประเทศไทย)  จ ำกัด

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)
0105550080141

Unit 1-2, 11th Floor, CRC Tower, All 

Seasons Place, 87/2 Wireless Road, 

Phatumwan, Bangkok 10330

968 อำคำรอือ้เจอืเหลยีง ชัน้ 34      ถนนพระรำม 4 

  แขวงสลีม เขตบำงรัก กรุงเทพมหำนคร  10500
THOMSON CORPORATE SERVICES(THAILAND) 

LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

1320,BANGRAK POST OFFICE, BANGKOK 10500

Attn : Accounts Payable    ตู ้ ปณ. 1320 

ไปรษณียบ์ำงรัก กรุงเทพฯ 10500

Hard copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Thailand Thomson Information Limited

บรษัิท ธอมสัน อนิฟอรม์

เมชัน่ จ ำกัด

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill 

the existing Legal Entity)

No Change 

(Supplier should continue to bill the 

existing Legal Entity)

0105539080831

Unit 1-2, 11th Floor, CRC Tower, All 

Seasons Place, 87/2 Wireless Road, 

Phatumwan, Bangkok 10330

968 อำคำรอือ้เจอืเหลยีง ชัน้ 34      ถนนพระรำม 4 

  แขวงสลีม เขตบำงรัก กรุงเทพมหำนคร  10500 PRIMARK THAILAND LTD, ATTN:ACCOUNTS 

PAYABLE, PO BOX 1320, BANGRAK POST OFFICE, 

BANGKOK 10500

Attn : Accounts Payable    ตู ้ ปณ. 1320 

ไปรษณียบ์ำงรัก กรุงเทพฯ 10500

Hard copy asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com

Thailand Reuters (Thailand) Ltd บรษัิท รอยเตอร ์ (ประเทศไทย) จ ำกัด

Thomson Reuters Corporation 

Services (Thailand) Ltd

บรษัิท ธอมสัน รอยเตอร ์ คอร์

ปอเรชัน่ เซอรว์สิเซส (ประเทศ

ไทย)  จ ำกัด 0105550080141

968 U Chu Liang Building, 34-35 Floors, 

Rama 1V Road, Silomsub-District, 

Bankgrak District, Bangkok Metropolis, 

Thailand

968 อำคำรอือ้เจอืเหลยีง ชัน้ 34      ถนนพระรำม 4 

  แขวงสลีม เขตบำงรัก กรุงเทพมหำนคร  10500

THOMSON CORPORATE SERVICES(THAILAND) 

LTD ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE,PO BOX 

1320,BANGRAK POST OFFICE, BANGKOK 10500

Attn : Accounts Payable    ตู ้ ปณ. 1320 

ไปรษณียบ์ำงรัก กรุงเทพฯ 10500 Hard Copy

asia.scanning@thomsonreuters.com
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